
11th IHF Men's Youth (U19) World Championship 2025 Egypt
Egypt (Cairo, Giza)

Daily schedule
08-08-2025

Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

12:45 AUT - SWE Preliminary round 29 Dr Hassan Moustafa Sports Hall
1

• RE: Khasan Ismoilov (UZB) / Khusan Ismoilov (UZB)
• RR: Ismailj Metalari (MKD) / Nenad Nikolovski (MKD)
• OF: Teodoro Adjemian (ARG)
• TK: Ghassan almezel (BRN)
• SK: Nour Abuzeid (EGY)
• RO: Olivier Buy (FRA)
• RP: Frantisek Taborsky (CZE)

12:45 FAR - GER Preliminary round 25 Cairo Stadium Hall 1 • RE: Heidy Elsaied (EGY) / Yasmina Elsaied (EGY)
• RR: Andreas Daviknes Borge (NOR) / Magnus Muri Nygren
(NOR)
• OF: Felix Rätz (SUI)
• TK: Mikael Lindroos (FIN)
• SK: Mansour Al-Suwaidi (QAT)
• RO: Martin Gjeding (DEN)
• RP: Anna Rapp (SWE)

15:00 POR - KUW Preliminary round 30 Dr Hassan Moustafa Sports Hall
1

• RE: German Araujo (URU) / Nicolas Perdomo (URU)
• RR: Ismailj Metalari (MKD) / Nenad Nikolovski (MKD)
• OF: Teodoro Adjemian (ARG)
• TK: Cesar Castillo (GBR)
• SK: Zhaomeng Li (CHN)
• RO: Jørn Møller Nielsen (DEN)
• RP: Frantisek Taborsky (CZE)



Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

15:00 SLO - URU Preliminary round 26 Cairo Stadium Hall 1 • RE: Mohammed Jassim AlSaqer (KSA) / Ali Mohammed
AlSuqufi (KSA)
• RR: Andreas Daviknes Borge (NOR) / Magnus Muri Nygren
(NOR)
• OF: Felix Rätz (SUI)
• TK: Soumaya Abid (TUN)
• SK: Mansour Al-Suwaidi (QAT)
• RO: Boris Milosevic (CRO)
• RP: Anna Rapp (SWE)

17:15 KOS - HUN Preliminary round 31 Dr Hassan Moustafa Sports Hall
1

• RE: Titouan Picard (FRA) / Pierre Vauchez (FRA)
• RR: Raymel Reyes (CUB) / Alexys Zuñiga (CUB)
• OF: Teodoro Adjemian (ARG)
• TK: Ghassan almezel (BRN)
• SK: Nour Abuzeid (EGY)
• RO: Jørn Møller Nielsen (DEN)
• RP: Georgeta Narcisa Lecusanu (ROU)

17:15 MEX - NOR Preliminary round 27 Cairo Stadium Hall 1 • RE: Chang Hwan Cha (KOR) / Hyunjin Pak (KOR)
• RR: Ruben Maia (POR) / Andre Nunes (POR)
• OF: Antonio Martin Franco (ESP)
• TK: Mikael Lindroos (FIN)
• SK: Diana-Carmen Ciulei (ROU)
• RO: Joanna Brehmer (POL)
• RP: Mansourou Aremou (BEN)

19:30 SUI - MAR Preliminary round 32 Dr Hassan Moustafa Sports Hall
1

• RE: Andjelina Kazanegra (MNE) / Jelena Vujacic (MNE)
• RR: Raymel Reyes (CUB) / Alexys Zuñiga (CUB)
• OF: Cesar Castillo (GBR)
• TK: Ghassan almezel (BRN)
• SK: Zhaomeng Li (CHN)
• RO: Olivier Buy (FRA)
• RP: Georgeta Narcisa Lecusanu (ROU)



Start Teams Phase No. Venue Officials

19:30 FRA - ARG Preliminary round 28 Cairo Stadium Hall 1 • RE: Mahmoud Elbeltagy (EGY) / Hamdy Nasser Mahmoud
(EGY)
• RR: Ruben Maia (POR) / Andre Nunes (POR)
• OF: Jovan Popadic (SRB)
• TK: Ferenc Bonifert (HUN)
• SK: Vaidas Mazeika (LTU)
• RO: Seok Lee (KOR)
• RP: Mansourou Aremou (BEN)

RE: Referees
RR: Reserve Referees
OF: Official
TK: Timekeeper
SK: Scorekeeper
RO: Referee Observer
RP: Representative


